900421580 09/19/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443621 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the Assignee from a corporation to an LLC, previously recorded on Reel 002573 Frame 0196. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment together with the goodwill. 900418844 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triad Design, Inc.		07/25/2002	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pexton Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	11734 S. Election Road, Suite 200		
City:	Draper		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84020		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73538098	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 tm-slc@stoel.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Joshua G. Gigger

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62396-6 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua G. Gigger **SIGNATURE:** /Joshua G. Gigger/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Cover Sheet assignment-tm-2573-0196#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet assignment-tm-2573-0196#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006151 FRAME: 0021

900421580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Triad Design, Inc., a Colorado corporation, in furtherance of a corporate reorganization hereby assigns to Pexton Holdings, Inc, an Oregon corporation, 1627 SE Williams, Gresham, OR 97080 all of its trademarks and trade names, including:

TRIAD
TRIAD (stylized) Reg. 1,635,303 ⁻
Triangle Design Reg. 1,404,667

together with the good will of the business in which the marks are used.

Triad Design, Inc.

Dated: July 29, 2002

Lawrence H. Pexton, Jr., President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 25th day of July . 2002, by

Lawrence H. Pexton, Jr., known to me to be the President of Triad Design Inc.

Notary of Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KEVIN J. CULBERTSON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO 317847

TRADEWARK REEL:006751 FRANE: 0022